
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:824
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2002
URANIUM RESERVES
P.R. KHUTE

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether a good quality uranium reserve has been found in Janjgir, Champa district of Chhattisgarh;

(b) if so, the details thereof? and

(c) the action being taken by the Government in this regard.

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) Uranium occurrences have been located by Atomic Minerals Directorate for Exploration and Research (AMD) in Janjgir and Champa Districts in Chhattisgarh State.

(b) & (c) if any, would be estimated after the completion of current investigations.
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